STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO 19.15.2, 19.15.5, 19.15.8, 19.15.9, AND 19.15.25 NMAC

CASE NO. 24683

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND NOTICE OF INTERVENTION

Christy Treviño, Jesse Tremaine, and Christopher Moander, Assistant General Counsel, enters their appearance on behalf of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("OCD"), and gives notice that OCD intervenes in this matter pursuant to 19.15.4.11 NMAC. OCD has standing to intervene because it is the agency responsible for ensuring compliance with the applicable rules.

Respectfully submitted,

Christy B. Treviño

Christy Treviño

Assistant General Counsel

New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural

Resources Department

1220 S. St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

(505) 231-9312

christy.trevino@state.nm.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of this pleading was mailed electronically on June 27, 2024, to:

Allyson Beasley
Staff Attorney
beasley@westernlaw.org
Kyle Tisdel
Managing Attorney
tisdel@westernlaw.org
Morgan O'Grady
Staff Attorney
ogrady@westernlaw.org
Tannis Fox

Senior Attorney fox@westernlaw.org

Western Environmental Law Center 409 East Palace Avenue, #2 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 (575) 224-6260

Attorneys for Applicants Western
Environmental Law Center, Citizens Caring
for the Future, Conservation Voters New
Mexico Education Fund, Diné C.A.R.E.,
Earthworks, Naeva, New Mexico Interfaith
Power and Light, San Juan Citizens
Alliance, and Sierra Club

Sheila Apodaca

occ.hearings@emnrd.nm.gov
New Mexico Energy, Minerals, and Natural
Resources Department
Wendell Chino Building
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Oil Conservation Commission Clerk

Christy B. Treviño
Christy Treviño